
#  UAB (2-2-0, 0-0-0 American Athletic) -vs- #  North Alabama (2-2-0, 0-0-0 Atlantic Sun)
02/17/2026 at Florence, Ala. (Mike D. Lane Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Samuelson, Carter (1-0)
Loss: Varlotta, Nico (0-1)
HBP: Varlotta, Nico
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas Cepparulo First: Benjamin Henderson Third Base: Corey Simpson 
Start: 3:05 PM   Time: 3:21   Attendance: 550   Weather: Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 67F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UAB 3 0 1 0 1 4 1 1 4 15 12 1
North Alabama 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3

UAB 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hall Jr., Kevin cf 5 3 2 1 1 0 0
Dupuy, Alex 3b 5 2 1 0 0 1 0
Head, JP lf 3 3 0 0 3 1 0
Beaver, Landon dh 3 2 0 1 3 1 2
Price, Max c 4 3 1 2 2 2 2
Waugh, Brady 2b 5 2 2 4 1 0 0
Helms, Wesley 1b 5 0 3 3 1 0 0
Hunt, Andrew rf 5 0 3 3 0 0 2
Roberts, Baylor ss 5 0 0 0 0 3 3
    Samuelson, Carter p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keplinger, Konner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haines, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 15 12 14 11 8 9

HR: Hall Jr., Kevin (1); Price, Max (1)
SF: Hunt, Andrew (1)
SB: Hall Jr., Kevin (2); Dupuy, Alex (1); Head, JP (1); Waugh, Brady
(1)
HBP: Dupuy, Alex (1)
E: Roberts, Baylor (1)
DP: 1

North Alabama 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Santoyo, Justin 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
    Walker, Wes PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nunnally, Tait cf 3 0 1 1 1 1 0
    Billingsley, Ryker PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Craska, Petey 1b 1 0 0 0 3 0 2
Coleman, Dylan 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
LePage, Tyler dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Sheffield, Cayden rf 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
Rippen, Nash lf 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Wood, John Austin c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Cochran, Charlie c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Westmoreland, Jackson ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
    Battle, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henrich, Kevin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scruggs, Landon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carmona, Carlos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bowerman, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wade, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 5 3 6 7 8

HR: Rippen, Nash (1)
SB: Westmoreland, Jackson (1)
E: Westmoreland, Jackson (1); Wood, John Austin (1); Coleman,
Dylan (1)
DP: 1

UAB IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Conner, Brendan 3.0 4 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 13 16 4 3 64
Samuelson, Carter (W, 1-0) 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 10 11 1 5 42
Keplinger, Konner 2.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6 8 0 4 24
Haines, Tyler 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 9
Totals 5 3 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 32 38 6 13 139

North Alabama IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Varlotta, Nico (L, 0-1) 1.1 2 3 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 6 11 0 3 46
Battle, Justin 1.2 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 3 27
Henrich, Kevin 1.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 24
Scruggs, Landon 1.2 3 5 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 8 11 3 1 48
Carmona, Carlos 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 3 17
Bowerman, Josh 1.2 2 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 27
Wade, Alex 0.1 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 19
Totals 12 15 9 11 8 3 0 1 0 40 53 6 13 208



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

UAB - Top of 1st UAB UNA
HallJr,Kevin reached on a fielding error fielding by 3b by Coleman,Dylan (E5) (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Dupuy,Alex singled up the middle (0-2 KK); HallJr,Kevin advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Head,JP walked (3-1 BFBBB); Dupuy,Alex advanced to second base. 0 0
Beaver,Landon walked, RBI (3-2 BBFFBB); HallJr,Kevin scored, unearned; Head,JP advanced to third base;
Beaver,Landon out at second base, ss to 2b, runner out trying to reach. 1 0
Price,Max reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (2-1 BKB); Dupuy,Alex scored, unearned;
Waugh,Brady advanced to second base, runner out trying to reach. 2 0
Waugh,Brady reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (0-2 KFF); Head,JP scored; Price,Max out
at second base, 2b to ss, runner out trying to reach. 3 0
Helms,Wesley walked (3-1 BBKBB); Waugh,Brady advanced to second base, runner out trying to reach. 3 0
Hunt,Andrew singled to right field (2-1 KBB); Waugh,Brady out at third base, rf to 1b to c. 3 0

North Alabama - Bottom of 1st UAB UNA
Santoyo,Justin singled to shallow right field (1-1 BK). 3 0
Nunnally,Tait flied out to right center putout by cf (2-2 SBBKFFF). 3 0
Craska,Petey walked (3-2 BBFSBB); Santoyo,Justin advanced to second base. 3 0
Coleman,Dylan grounded into double play to short, ss to 2b to 1b [PO: 6-4] (1-2 SFBF); Craska,Petey out at
2B on the play, ss, in a double play. 3 0

UAB - Top of 2nd UAB UNA
Roberts,Baylor grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 0
HallJr,Kevin walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 3 0
Dupuy,Alex hit by pitch (0-0 B); HallJr,Kevin advanced to second base. 3 0
UNA pitching change: Battle,Justin replaces Varlotta,Nico. 3 0
Head,JP reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); HallJr,Kevin advanced to third base; Dupuy,Alex out
at second base, ss to 2b. 3 0
Beaver,Landon grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-1 F). 3 0

North Alabama - Bottom of 2nd UAB UNA
LePage,Tyler grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 3 0
Sheffield,Cayden reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Roberts,Baylor (E6) (2-2 BBFKF). 3 0
Rippen,Nash homered (354 ft), 2RBI (0-0); Sheffield,Cayden scored from first base, unearned. 3 2
Wood,JohnAustin struck out swinging (2-2 BBFSS). 3 2
Westmoreland,Jackson singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 KKBF). 3 2
Westmoreland,Jackson stole second base. 3 2
Santoyo,Justin walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 3 2
Nunnally,Tait singled, RBI (0-1 K); Westmoreland,Jackson scored from second base, unearned;
Santoyo,Justin advanced to second base. 3 3
Craska,Petey flied out to second base putout by rf (0-0). 3 3

UAB - Top of 3rd UAB UNA
Price,Max walked (3-2 BBKKFBFB). 3 3
Waugh,Brady grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 3 3
Helms,Wesley flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 3 3
Hunt,Andrew singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Price,Max scored from first base. 4 3
Roberts,Baylor struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 4 3

North Alabama - Bottom of 3rd UAB UNA
Coleman,Dylan lined out to third base (0-1 F). 4 3
LePage,Tyler walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 3
Sheffield,Cayden reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 S); LePage,Tyler out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 4 3
Rippen,Nash flied out to deep center field putout by cf (3-2 SBBKB). 4 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

UAB - Top of 4th UAB UNA
UNA pitching change: Henrich,Kevin replaces Battle,Justin. 4 3
HallJr,Kevin flied out to right center putout by cf (2-2 KBBF). 4 3
Dupuy,Alex struck out on dropped third strike, reached on error throwing by c by Wood,JohnAustin (E2) (3-
3 KBKFBFBS); Dupuy,Alex advanced to second base. 4 3
Dupuy,Alex stole third base. 4 3
Head,JP walked (3-2 BKBFBB). 4 3
Head,JP stole second base. 4 3
Beaver,Landon struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 4 3
Price,Max struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 3

North Alabama - Bottom of 4th UAB UNA
UAB pitching change: Samuelson,Carter replaces Conner,Brendan. 4 3
Wood,JohnAustin struck out swinging (3-2 KBBKFBS). 4 3
Westmoreland,Jackson grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 4 3
Santoyo,Justin struck out looking (2-2 FBSFBK). 4 3

UAB - Top of 5th UAB UNA
UNA pitching change: Scruggs,Landon replaces Henrich,Kevin. 4 3
Waugh,Brady singled to left field (2-2 BBKF). 4 3
Waugh,Brady stole second base. 4 3
Waugh,Brady advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 4 3
Helms,Wesley lined out to third base (1-2 KSB). 4 3
Hunt,Andrew sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-0 BB); Waugh,Brady scored. 5 3
Roberts,Baylor struck out looking (3-2 KFFBBBK). 5 3

North Alabama - Bottom of 5th UAB UNA
Nunnally,Tait struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 5 3
Craska,Petey walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 5 3
Coleman,Dylan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 FSFBBBF). 5 3
LePage,Tyler grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-2 FKB). 5 3

UAB - Top of 6th UAB UNA
HallJr,Kevin singled up the middle (1-1 SB). 5 3
Dupuy,Alex flied out to cf (1-2 KBFF). 5 3
HallJr,Kevin stole second base. 5 3
HallJr,Kevin stole third base. 5 3
Head,JP reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-2 KK); Head,JP advanced to second base. 5 3
Beaver,Landon walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 5 3
Price,Max struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 5 3
Waugh,Brady walked, RBI (3-2 KBBFBFB); HallJr,Kevin scored; Head,JP advanced to third base;
Beaver,Landon advanced to second base. 6 3
Helms,Wesley singled to left field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Head,JP scored; Beaver,Landon scored from second base;
Waugh,Brady advanced to second base. 8 3
UNA pitching change: Carmona,Carlos replaces Scruggs,Landon. 8 3
Hunt,Andrew singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KK); Waugh,Brady scored from second base; Helms,Wesley
advanced from first base to third base. 9 3
Roberts,Baylor grounded out to short, ss to 2b (1-0 B). 9 3

North Alabama - Bottom of 6th UAB UNA
Sheffield,Cayden lined out to cf (2-0 BB). 9 3
Rippen,Nash singled to left field (0-0). 9 3
Wood,JohnAustin grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Rippen,Nash advanced to second base. 9 3
Westmoreland,Jackson grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 9 3



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UAB - Top of 7th UAB UNA
HallJr,Kevin homered to right field, RBI (1-0 B). 10 3
Dupuy,Alex grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB). 10 3
Head,JP struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 10 3
Beaver,Landon grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B). 10 3

North Alabama - Bottom of 7th UAB UNA
UAB pitching change: Keplinger,Konner replaces Samuelson,Carter. 10 3
Santoyo,Justin grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B). 10 3
Nunnally,Tait walked (3-1 KBBBB). 10 3
Craska,Petey walked (3-1 BBFBB); Nunnally,Tait advanced to second base. 10 3
Coleman,Dylan struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS). 10 3
LePage,Tyler grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 10 3

UAB - Top of 8th UAB UNA
UNA defensive substitution: Cochran,Charlie replaces Wood,JohnAustin at c 10 3
UNA pitching change: Bowerman,Josh replaces Carmona,Carlos. 10 3
Price,Max homered to left field, RBI (0-2 SK). 11 3
Waugh,Brady flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0). 11 3
Helms,Wesley singled to third base (1-2 KSB). 11 3
Hunt,Andrew grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b [PO: 1-6] (0-1 K); Helms,Wesley out at
2B on the play, p, in a double play. 11 3

North Alabama - Bottom of 8th UAB UNA
Sheffield,Cayden grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0). 11 3
Rippen,Nash grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 11 3
Cochran,Charlie struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 11 3

UAB - Top of 9th UAB UNA
Roberts,Baylor struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (0-2 SFFS). 11 3
HallJr,Kevin grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBBK). 11 3
Dupuy,Alex reached on an error by Westmoreland,Jackson (E6) (1-1 SB); Dupuy,Alex advanced to second
base via obstruction. 11 3
Head,JP walked (3-1 BBBKB); Dupuy,Alex advanced to third base on a wild pitch. 11 3
UNA pitching change: Wade,Alex replaces Bowerman,Josh. 11 3
Beaver,Landon walked (3-2 SFBBBB); Dupuy,Alex scored on a wild pitch, unearned; Head,JP advanced to
second base on a wild pitch. 12 3
Price,Max walked (3-1 BBFBB); Head,JP advanced to third base; Beaver,Landon advanced to second base. 12 3
Waugh,Brady singled, 2RBI (0-1 S); Head,JP scored, unearned; Beaver,Landon scored from second base,
unearned; Price,Max advanced from first base to third base. 14 3
Helms,Wesley singled, RBI (2-2 BKKFB); Price,Max scored, unearned; Waugh,Brady advanced to second
base. 15 3
Hunt,Andrew grounded into triple play to 2b, unassisted (2-0 BB). 15 3

North Alabama - Bottom of 9th UAB UNA
UAB pitching change: Haines,Tyler replaces Keplinger,Konner. 15 3
Westmoreland,Jackson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 15 3
UNA substitution: Walker,Wes pinch hitting for Santoyo,Justin. 15 3
Walker,Wes flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-2 BFK). 15 3
UNA substitution: Billingsley,Ryker pinch hitting for Nunnally,Tait. 15 3
Billingsley,Ryker struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (1-2 FBKS). 15 3


